Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:

Grant of (07) seven days Earned Leave in favour of Dr. Manu Bhatnagar, presently on deputation to J&K AIDS Control Society to visit outside the country (Mauritius) on private affairs.

Government Order No. 620 -JK(HME) of 2023 Dated: 03 -08- 2023

In terms of Rule 26 of Jammu and Kashmir Civil Services (Leave) Rules, 1979, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of Seven (07) days Earned Leave w.e.f 22.08.2023 to 28.08.2023 in favour of Dr. Manu Bhatnagar, presently on deputation to J&K AIDS Control Society to visit outside the country i.e. Mauritius on private affairs.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS

Secretary to the Government Health and Medical Education Department

Dated: 03.08.2023

No.HD-Coord/178/2023-02 Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor,.

2. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir, Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.

3. Director Finance, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K.

4. Project Director, AIDS Control Society, J&K Jammu.

5. Concerned Doctor.

6. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department.

7. I/c Website, Health and Medical Education Department. 8. Government Order file/Stock file/Monday Return (w.2.s.c).

03/08/

(Rajeshwar Singh Charak) JKAS

Additional Secretary to the Gover